
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3915
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2003
EXPORT DATA
ABDUL RASHID SHAHEEN;SHIVAJI MANE

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government are not maintaining data relating to import and exports made by each State in the country;

(b) whether the Union Government have also not evolved a mechanism to evaluate the facilities being provided to the export oriented units in monitory terms; and

(c) is so, the reaction of the Government in this regard and the reasons for not having such details?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI S.B. MOOKHERJEE)

(a) No Sir, Union Government is maintaining data relating to import and export made by each state in the country.

(b) No Sir, Mechanism exists for quantification of financial incentives to Export Oriented Units.

(c) Question does not arise.
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